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YouGov / The Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 1986 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 14th - 15th March 2018

Voting Intention | Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab Lib Con | Lab Lib Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London Rest of | Midlands | North | Scotland
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1986 | 581 [576] 112 | 681|651 121 780 | 848 | 961 | 1025 | 222 | 838 | 471 |455]|1132| 854 | 266 643 425 479 173
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
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Mar Mar
HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION:
Headline Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who
would not vote or don't know]
Con 41 42 (100 O 0191 4 13 26 62 | 41 43 19 33 45 61| 43 40 36 54 40 38 26
Lab 43 39 0 100 O 3 85 23 51 23 | 37 41 70 47 31 23| 38 40 48 29 42 51 23
Lib Dem 7 7 0 0 100| 2 5 57 12 2 7 7 5 7 9 7 8 6 11 9 6 5 4
Other 9 12 0 O 0 5 6 7 12 13 | 14 9 7 12 16 9 10 14 5 8 12 7 47
Other Parties Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who
would not vote or don't know]
SNP/PCY 4 5 0o o0 0 0o 1 1 6 4 4 5 3 5 6 4 4 5 1 0 2 0 43
UKIP 2 3 0 O 0 3 2 0 0 6 4 2 0 2 4 4 2 5 1 2 5 3 1
Green 2 3 0 O 0 o 2 4 4 1 3 2 1 4 3 1 2 3 3 4 3 1 2
BNP 0 0 0 O 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Women's Equality Party 0 0 0o o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 1 1 0 O 0 1 1 2 1 1 2 0 3 2 0 0 1 1 0 2 1 1 2
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If there were a general election held tomorrow, which
party would you vote for?
Conservative 28 29 |100 O 0|73 4 10 22 45 | 31 28 12 22 33 48| 33 25 25 37 28 25 21
Labour 31 29 0 100 O 2 69 18 41 18 | 31 28 51 33 22 18| 30 28 36 22 31 36 19
Liberal Democrat 5 6 0 0 100 1 4 46 10 2 6 5 4 5 6 6 6 4 8 7 4 4 3
Scottish National Party (SNP)/ Plaid Cymru 3 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 5 3 3 4 3 3 5 3 4 4 1 0 2 0 33
Some other party 4 6 0 0 0 4 4 5 5 7 8 3 3 6 7 4 5 6 4 6 8 5 4
Would not vote 10 9 0 O 0 3 3 0 2 8 8 10 10 12 7 6 7 12 6 8 11 9 9
Don’t know 19 18 0o 0 0|16 15 20 16 18 | 13 22 16 18 20 16| 16 20 19 18 16 21 11
And which of these parties would you vote for?
[Asked only to respondents who said 'Some other party’;
n=109]
Green 33 37 o o0 0 4 42 70 73 8 34 42 46 43 34 20| 42 31 62 50 26 11 42
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 43 36 0o o0 0 |64 35 O 3 62 | 35 37 9 23 44 67| 23 49 21 29 47 48 12
British National Party (BNP) 3 6 o o0 0|14 O 0 2 9 8 0 0 0 19 0 9 2 0 0 9 16 0
Women's Equality Party 2 2 0o o0 0 0 3 0 2 1 0 7 0 3 0 4 2 3 8 2 0 0 11
Some other party 11 17 0o o0 0 |14 20 30 17 15 | 20 10 46 26 3 5 21 12 8 19 9 22 35
Don't know 8 3 0 0 0 5 0 0 4 3 3 4 0 5 0 4 3 3 0 0 9 3 0
On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10 (absolutely
certain to vote), how likely would you be to vote in a
general election tomorrow?
0 - Certain NOT tovote 8 8 0o 1 2 1 2 0 2 6 7 9 12 11 6 4 5 12 6 7 10 9 9
1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1
2 2 2 0 O 1 0o 1 0 0 1 1 2 3 3 0 1 2 2 3 1 2 1 3
3 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1
4 1 1 0o 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0
5 7 5 2 2 7 4 3 6 2 5 3 6 6 6 3 3 4 5 3 7 4 3 3
6 2 3 2 3 3 2 3 1 2 3 3 3 4 4 3 1 3 3 4 2 3 3 3
7 4 5 4 6 7 4 6 6 5 4 5 6 8 7 5 3 6 5 5 6 6 3 7
8 6 7 6 7 7 7 6 7 6 7 7 7 11 7 5 7 6 8 9 7 5 7 6
9 9 9 11 10 14|11 10 14 11 10 10 9 6 9 11 10 10 8 14 9 8 8 7
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 58 58 | 74 68 54|69 67 66 69 61 | 59 56 45 50 65 70| 61 53 51 57 59 61 61
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As you may know, three people, including Sergei
Skripal, a former Russian spy, were taken seriously ill
in Salisbury last week after being poisoning by a
nerve agent. How closely are you following this
story?
Very closely 14 (21 11 13|20 11 16 12 18 15 12 3 10 17 22| 16 11 12 14 14 13 16
Fairly closely 44 | 50 46 52 | 46 46 55 51 43 46 41 32 42 46 50| 46 41 42 49 41 42 37
TOTAL CLOSELY 58 71 57 65 66 57 71 63 61 61 53 35 52 63 72 62 52 54 63 55 55 53
Not very closely 20 17 22 18 |19 22 18 21 18 18 23 20 24 19 16| 21 20 21 19 21 21 21
| am aware of the story but am not following it 18 11 16 16| 14 16 10 13 17 16 20 31 19 17 12| 14 23 16 15 19 21 19
TOTAL NOT VERY CLOSELY/ NOT FOLLOWING 38 28 38 34 33 38 28 34 35 34 43 51 43 36 28 35 43 37 34 40 42 40
I am not aware of the story 4 |1 4 1|2 4 1] 2 3| 4 5 |14 5 1 1| 4 5| 8 3 4 3 7
From what you have seen or heard about this event,
do you think the Russian state were or were not
responsible for the poisoning of Mr Skripal and his
daughter?
The Russian state was almost certainly responsible for 32 |44 30 35|40 32 36| 38 37|37 28 |18 32 38 35|36 28| 37 33 31 30 32
the poisoning
The Russian state was probably rESpO”S'tgzi;%'nti:g 41 |43 43 47|43 40 49| 46 39 | 390 43 |41 41 338 46| 42 40| 232 45 42 4 39
TOTAL RUSSIAN STATE WAS RESPONSIBLE 73 87 73 82 83 72 85 79 76 76 71 59 73 76 81 78 68 69 78 73 71 71
The Russian state was probably NOT respon5|bIeAfor tlhe 4 3 5 2 4 3 3 3 5 5 3 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 3 5
poisoning
The Russian state was almost certainly NOT resppnsple 1 1 1 4 1 2 1 0 5 5 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 3 1 1 5 1
for the poisoning
TOTAL RUSSIAN STATE WAS NOT RESPONSIBLE 5 4 6 6 5 5 4 3 7 7 4 6 6 4 4 5 5| 7 6 4 5 6
Not sure 20 | 9 21 12|13 23 11| 17 18 |17 25 |35 22 20 15| 17 27| 24 17 22 24 23
How well or badly do you think Theresa May has
responded to the incident in Salisbury?
Very well 13 34 2 8 128 4 7 8 21 13 13 2 9 16 23| 15 11 13 15 14 10 11
Fairly well 40 | 49 33 47 | 48 34 47 41 44 | 43 36 22 36 44 51| 40 39 35 43 39 39 39
TOTAL WELL 53 83 35 55 76 38 54 49 65 56 49 24 45 60 74 55 50 48 58 53 49 50
Fairly badly 16 7 25 11 8 23 17 19 12 18 13 20 18 14 11 16 14 20 15 13 16 17
Very badly 7 1 14 4 2 11 4 8 6 10 5 11 9 8 2 6 9 4 6 8 9 12
TOTAL BADLY 23 8 39 15 10 34 21 27 18 28 18 31 27 22 13 22 23 24 21 21 25 29
Don't know 24 |9 27 30|13 28 25| 23 18|16 32 |46 28 19 12| 22 27| 27 21 26 26 21
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How well or badly do you think Jeremy Corbyn has
responded to the incident in Salisbury?
Very well 3 1 8 1 1 7 1 4 2 3 3 4 3 2 3 3 3 5 3 3 4 1
Fairly well 15 6 30 19| 6 26 17 20 11 | 17 12 13 16 16 12| 15 14 16 13 12 17 18
TOTAL WELL 18 7 38 20 7 33 18 24 13 20 15 17 19 18 15 18 17 21 16 15 21 19
Fairly badly 18 |22 15 22|21 16 23 20 19 | 22 15 15 16 18 25| 18 19 15 20 19 17 19
Very badly 21 |46 3 15|43 6 14 14 33 | 26 17 5 15 27 36| 24 18 23 24 21 17 23
TOTAL BADLY 39 68 18 37 64 22 37 34 52 48 32 20 31 45 61 42 37 38 44 40 34 42
Don't know 43 | 25 44 43| 29 45 46 42 36 | 31 53 64 50 37 24| 40 46 42 40 46 44 39
On Wednesday Theresa May announced that Britain
would take action against Russia in response to the
poisoning of Mr Skripal and his daughter.
Measures including expelling 23 Russian diplomats
from Britain, freezing some Russian assets,
suspending high-level contacts with the Russian
government and getting ministers and the royal
family to boycott the World Cup in Russia.
Do you support or oppose the government taking
these measures against Russia?
Support 60 | 82 52 66|75 55 69 65 66 | 62 58 36 56 66 74| 66 53 57 64 60 58 56
Oppose 14 7 20 11| 10 17 9 13 14 16 13 23 16 13 10 12 17 14 13 14 15 20
Don't know 26 |11 28 23|15 28 22 22 20 | 21 29 41 29 21 16| 22 30 29 23 26 27 24
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